(2) Single entrusted wealth management

□Applicable √Not applicable

(3) Impairment provision for entrusted wealth management

□Applicable √Not applicable

2. Entrusted loan

(1) Entrusted loan in general

□Applicable √Not applicable

(2) Single entrusted loan

□Applicable √Not applicable

(3) Impairment provision for entrusted loan

□Applicable √Not applicable

3. Others

□Applicable √Not applicable

(IV) Other Major Contracts

□Applicable √Not applicable

XIV.Use of Proceeds Raised

□Applicable √Not applicable

XV.Description of Other Significant Events That Have a Significant Impact on the Value Judgments

and Investment Decisions Made by Investors

□Applicable √Not applicable

116

Section VII Changes in Shares and Particulars of Shareholders

I.Changes in Share Capital

(I) Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before this change Increase or decrease of this change (+, –) After this change

Quantity
Percentage

(%)

Issue

of

new

shares

Share

dividend

Capitalization

of capital

reserve into

share capital

Others Subtotal Quantity
Percentage

(%)

I. Shares

subject to

trading

restrictions

500,986,731 22.18
-

4,827,055

-

4,827,055
496,159,676 22.02

1. State-

owned shares

2. Shares held

by state-

owned legal

persons

3. Shares held

by other

domestic

investors

499,868,481 22.14
-

4,454,305

-

4,454,305
495,414,176 21.99

Including:

Shares held

by domestic

non-state-

owned legal

persons

488,402,766 21.63   488,402,766 21.67

Shares

held by

domestic

natural

persons

11,465,715 0.51
-

4,454,305

-

4,454,305
7,011,410 0.31

4. Shares held

by overseas

investors

1,118,250 0.05   -372,750 -372,750 745,500 0.03

Including:

Shares held

by overseas

legal persons

Shares

held by

overseas

natural

persons

1,118,250 0.05   -372,750 -372,750 745,500 0.03

II. Tradable

shares not

subject to

trading

restrictions

1,757,236,492 77.82   1,757,236,492 77.98

1. RMB-

denominated

ordinary

shares

1,757,236,492 77.82   1,757,236,492 77.98

2. Domestic-

listed foreign

shares

117

3. Overseas-

listed foreign

shares

4. Others

III. Total

number of

shares

2,258,223,223 100.00
-

4,827,055

-

4,827,055
2,253,396,168 100.00

2. Explanations on changes in shares

√Applicable □Not applicable

On 27 June 2024 and 29 October 2024, the Company implemented and completed the procedures for

the repurchase and cancellation of certain restricted shares under the 2022 Equity Incentive Plan,

respectively, and a total of 4,827,055 restricted shares were cancelled.

3. Impact of share changes on financial indicators such as earnings per share and net assets per

share in the most recent year and period

√Applicable □Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company repurchased and canceled 4,827,055 restricted shares